
Public Works Department

Government of West Beneal

Notification

No.3P-37l13i406-RlPL dated 11.08.2015.- In exercise of the power conferred by section 3 of the

West Bengal Highways Act, 1964 (West Ben. Act XXVIII of 1964) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act),

the Governor is pleased hereby to declare, with immediate effect, the road and its length as mentioned in

column (2) and column (3), respectively, of Schedule below under the Public Works Department in Uttar

Dinajpur district, as highway within the meaning of clause (c) of section 2 of the said Act:-

SCHEDULE

UTTAR DINAJPUR DISTRICT

DMSION: UTTAR DINAJPUR DMSION' PWD

sl.
No.

Name of the Road
a!-
og

(l) (2\ (3)

I Barabilla More Barabilla BOP Road 3.50

2 Chaklasach BOP Road 1.10

aJ Chaklasarh BOP Road 3.s0

4;)
T)asnara Goalsach Road 10.00

Daspara to Goabari BOP Road 8.00

6 Dhanirhat BOP Road l.l5
7 Fathepur BOP Road

Goal;okher P -S'T i"k toad

0.3s
2.30

8

9

a
ll
n
13

14

15

r6
t7
l8
l9
n
21

n
z.)

Ijomtahorl Flqnoqlheri Road 5.00
I rvrrrl4vsv vsrr6srver I

lolamnrrr Amolihqri Snnemnfi Road t4.60

I Rnad 14.00

EIAD Rnod 2.60

Iliohoncai tn Dinqinrrr Rned 22.00

^L^ Df\D Pnarl 0.70

TL^Lh'ahori Rnqd 7.00

t^-6G^ri Rr)D Pnorl 3.00

R qA 000 to 35.00 k 3 5.00

P^orl /Flidrnhi Mnre to Knsba 3.05

A /(lhariaarc tn lqil\ 2.65

R nqd 22.00

-.-k:lt. lrrrr Rned I 1.50

0.40
)Onalllou E \Jr Nl

Sripur BOP Road
3.s0



DIVISION: UTTAR DINAJPUR HIGHWAY DMSION, P.W (Roads) Dtte.

sl.
No.

Name of the Road
a0-
€)E

(r) (2) (3)

I Aluabri Station Link Road 0.75

2 Baraduary Bindol Road 17.10

J Flindnl Rhafnle Rnad 9.30

B
B

ndol Bishnupur Road

orit Solpara Road

9.70
4

17.25
5

6 Botolbari Rudel Road

@
Chnrvnnore Rasakhowa Road

17.00
5.85

7
13.20

8

Churaman ltahar Kushmandi Road

Dhamursachhi Kharibari Road

Dhantala Biprit Road
T-\.rrcqnrrr K rrnnrhet R nad

18.80
9

9.00l0
12.86

I
14.00

2
Durgapur Patnolia Road

Goagaon to Tajpur Road
Ll6,-+akd'l Flichnrrnrrr f,lnqd

10.66
5.50

J

4
16.70

5
0.50

6
10.00

7
27.00

8
1.30

9 4.50
20

13.50
21 18.20
22

I 3.00
LJ

11.70
24

3.65
25

7.43
26

3.80
27

3.25
28
29 Soldiehi More to Nayabari BOP Road 2.00

30 Solpara to Fulbari Link Road 2.00

JI Tuneidiehi Barsoi Road 1.66

a^
JL Voisvita to Soldighi Road 10.10

By order of the Governor

7l\o
bl l-

Principal Secy. to the Govt. of l(est Bengal

ri BOP Road

Kunorhat Road
D ^^,{I\(|.llNl uv@E@vrr r\v4\

Mahar4iahat to Mahara.ia H.C Road

Maheshpur to Phurka Link Road

Makdampur Bhatol Road
n ---- --..: t Il-^:l n^--^-^ D^.rl
r\alltH.alrl uur olr v4oysrg r\vee

KashoKhoa to bolpara K.oa(l

Rudelto Goagaon Road - -
S.H to Kulik Bridge to Kharmu.iaghat Road

Samasour Baehan Road


