# Public Works Department Government of West Bengal

# **Notification**

No. 3P-37/13/406-R/PL dated 11.08.2015.- In exercise of the power conferred by section 3 of the West Bengal Highways Act, 1964 (West Ben. Act XXVIII of 1964) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), the Governor is pleased hereby to declare, with immediate effect, the road and its length as mentioned in column (2) and column (3), respectively, of Schedule below under the Public Works Department in Uttar Dinajpur district, as highway within the meaning of clause (c) of section 2 of the said Act:-

## **SCHEDULE**

#### UTTAR DINAJPUR DISTRICT

### DIVISION: UTTAR DINAJPUR DIVISION, PWD

Sl. No.	Name of the Road	Length (in km)
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Barabilla More Barabilla BOP Road	3.50
2	Chaklagach BOP Road	1.10
3	Chaklagarh BOP Road	3.50
4	Daspara Goalgach Road	10.00
5	Daspara to Goabari BOP Road	8.00
6	Dhanirhat BOP Road	1.15
7	Fathepur BOP Road	0.35
8	Goalpokher P.S. Link road	2.30
9	Hemtabad Bangalbari Road	5.00
10	Islampur Amaljhari Sonamati Road	14.60
11	Islampur to Patagora Road	14.00
12	Kamargach BOP Road	2.60
13	Kishangaj to Dinajpur Road	22.00
14	Kukradaha BOP Road	0.70
15	Matikumra to Thokhrabari Road	7.00
16	Patagara to Maragati BOP Road	3.00
17	Raigani Kaliagani Buniadpur Road (0.00 kmp to 35.00 kmp)	35.00
18	Raiganj Town Road (Bidrohi More to Kasba))	3.05
19	Raiganj Town Road (Gharimore to Jail)	2.65
20	Ramganj Laxmipur Daspara Road	22.00
21	Sonamari Barabilla Goalpukur Road	11.50
22	Sonamoti BOP Road	0.40
23	Sripur BOP Road	3.50

# DIVISION: UTTAR DINAJPUR HIGHWAY DIVISION, P.W (Roads) Dtte.

Sl. No.	Name of the Road	Length (in km)
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Aluabri Station Link Road	0.75
2	Baraduary Bindol Road	17.10
3	Bindol Bhatole Road	9.30
4	Bindol Bishnupur Road	9.70
5	Biprit Solpara Road	17.25
6	Botolbari Rudel Road	17.00
7	Chopra Udrail Road	5.85
8	Chownagra Rasakhowa Road	13.20
9	Churaman Itahar Kushmandi Road	18.80
10	Dhamurgachhi Kharibari Road	9.00
11	Dhantala Biprit Road	12.86
12	Durgapur Kunorhat Road	14.00
13	Durgapur Patnolia Road	10.66
14	Goagaon to Tajpur Road	5.50
15	Hemtabad Bishnupur Road	16.70 0.50
16	Kadirganj BOP Road	10.00
17	Kaliyaganj Kunorhat Road	
18	Kanki Goagaon Road	27.00
19	Maharajahat to Maharaja H.C Road	1.30
20	Maheshpur to Phurka Link Road	4.50
21	Makdampur Bhatol Road	13.50
22	Ramganj Udrail Daspara Road	18.20
23	Rashokhoa to Solpara Road	13.00
24	Rudel to Goagaon Road	11.70
25	S.H to Kulik Bridge to Kharmujaghat Road	3.65
26	Samaspur Baghan Road	7.43
27	Simetri Base Camp to Hatiagach BOP Road	3.80
28	Soharai NH 34 to South of Raiganj Road	3.25
29	Soldighi More to Nayabari BOP Road	2.00
30	Solpara to Fulbari Link Road	2.00
31	Tungidighi Barsoi Road	1.66
32	Voisvita to Soldighi Road	10.10

By order of the Governor

Principal Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal